

MKVENTURES CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L17100MH1991PLC059848

Regd Off: 11th Floor, Express Towers Nariman Point, Mumbai City - 400021

Email: info@mkventurescapital.com | Tel: +91 22 6267 3701 | Website: <https://mkventurescapital.com/>

Date: August 08, 2026

The Manager,
Dept. of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
1st Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Ref.: Scrip Code: 514238

**SUB: NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION OF THE EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED
STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATION OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidation Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For MKVentures Capital Limited

Ajay Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 11403884

Encl: Newspaper Cutting

BFL ASSET FINVEST LIMITED			
Regd. Office : 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur- 302006, Ph: 9214018877			
CIN: L45201RJ1995PLC010646, W: www.bffin.com, E: bffidevelopers@gmail.com			
Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) (Rs. in Lakh, except per share data)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2026 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	1349.03	862.95	1982.15
2 Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1249.92	659.48	-559.85
3 Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1249.92	659.48	-559.85
4 Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1249.92	659.48	-557.66
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1249.92	659.48	-557.66
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	1020.35	1020.35	1020.35
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	22.12
8 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	12.25	6.46	-5.47
1. Basic; 2. Diluted;			
Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on Friday, August 07, 2026 subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditor and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.bffin.com (2) The Un-Audited standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (the "Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.			
For BFL Asset Finvest Limited			
Date : August 07, 2026			
Place : Jaipur			
Mahendra Kumar Baid (Managing Director) DIN: 00009828			

Himachal Pradesh Tourism Development Board					
Department of Tourism and Civil Aviation Government of Himachal Pradesh					
Himachal Pradesh					
P57133-001-Sustainable and Inclusive Tourism Development Project in Himachal Pradesh (ADB Funded)					
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)					
Date of publication: 10.08.2026					
1. The Himachal Pradesh Tourism Development Board (HPTDB) under Department of Tourism and Civil Aviation, Government of Himachal Pradesh ("the Employer"), invites the online bids on item rate, in electronic tendering system "Open Competitive bidding (OCB), One Stage Two envelop (ISCE)" for the under mentioned work from the eligible Bidders.					
2. The details of Contract Package are as follow:-					
S. No	Name of Work	Bid Security (INR)	Document and Download Start time	Pre-bid Meeting (online/ offline)	Deadline for submission/opening of technical bid and time
1.	"Construction of Wellness centre, and Water Park at Nadiun, District Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh Contract Package Invitation for Bids No. SITDP-HP-W08-2026."	12.01 million	10.08.2026 at 18:00 Hrs.	20.08.2026 at 15:00 Hrs	10.09.2026 i) Deadline of Submission-15:00 Hrs ii) Technical Bid Opening-16:00 Hrs
2.	Period of completion.			24 months	
3. Availability of Bid Document. Key dates, mode of submission and all other details: The Bid document is available online and bid should be submitted in online mode on website https://bptenders.gov.in.					
4. Date of Opening of Financial Bids (Will be later intimated to all technically responsive bidders).					
(Sd/-)					
The Project Director					
Sustainable and Inclusive Tourism Development Project in Himachal Pradesh					
Himachal Pradesh Tourism Development Board (HPTDB)					
Department of Tourism and Civil Aviation					
Shanti Bhawan, Phase-3, Sector -6,					
Kangrahar, BCS, Shimla-171009, HP, India					
Tel: +91-177-2659962, 2659926, 2659925					
Email: projectdirector.adbhp@gmail.com, Website: www.himachaltourism.gov.in					
1631/HP					

PREMIER ENERGIES LIMITED								
(CIN) : L40106TG1995PLC019909								
Regd office: Plot No. 8/B/1 and 8/B/2, E-City, Raviyala Village, Maheshwaram Mandal, Rangareddy District, Telangana - 501359. www.premierenergies.com, Tel: + 91 9030994222, E-mail: investors@premierenergies.com								
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026 (₹.In million)								
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE		
		QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2026 Unaudited	QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2026 Unaudited	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2025 Unaudited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2026 Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2026 Unaudited	QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2026 Unaudited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2026 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	25,076.37	22,689.01	18,695.20	80,259.06	1,899.62	2,839.40	1,953.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,203.82	5,978.69	4,029.51	19,732.06	376.68	772.26	315.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,203.82	5,978.69	4,029.51	19,732.06	376.68	772.26	315.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,719.18	4,568.37	3,077.93	15,096.89	286.94	519.74	234.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	4,398.17	4,333.48	3,074.42	15,130.81	296.75	497.28	233.49
6	Equity Share Capital	453.95	452.99	450.77	452.99	453.95	452.99	450.77
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				42,624.17			
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)							
a) Basic		10.45	10.14	6.83	33.63	0.64	1.15	0.52
b) Diluted		10.45	10.14	6.83	33.63	0.64	1.15	0.52
Notes								
1. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 06, 2026.								
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on www.premierenergies.com, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.								
3. Figures in the results are rounded off to the nearest ₹ Million, except Earnings Per Share.								
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors								
Premier Energies Limited								
Sd/-								
Chiranjeev Singh Saluja								
Managing Director								
DIN: 00664638								
Place : Hyderabad								
Date : August 06, 2026								

EITA INDIA LIMITED	
CIN: L51109WB1983PLC035969	
Regd. Office: 20-B, Abdul Hamid Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata-700 069, Phone: 033-22483203	
E-mail: eita.ca@eitan.com, Website: www.eitain.com	
NOTICE	
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at its Registered office at 20B Abdul Hamid Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata- 700069 on Friday 14th August, 2026 at 1.30 p.m., inter alia to consider and take on record the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026.	
By Order of the Board	
For EITA India Limited	
Sd/-	
Date: 06.08.2026	
Place: Kolkata	
Lunkaran Sharma	
Whole-time Director	
The Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.eitain.com and on the Stock Exchange website at www.cse-india.com .	
"IMPORTANT"	
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.	

MKVentures Capital Limited					
CIN: L17100MH1991PLC059848					
Registered office: Express Towers, 11th floor, Nariman point , Mumbai-400021					
Email: info@mkventurescapital.com, Tel: 91 22 6267 3701, URL:https://mkventurescapital.com/					
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026					
STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS : (Amount in Lakhs, except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-26 Unaudited	31-Mar-26 Audited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	31-Mar-26 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	652.81	301.36	649.17	1,987.15
2	Net Profit/(+)/(Loss)(-) from ordinary Activities after tax	115.78	110.39	424.47	1,118.06
3	Total Other Comprehensive income/(loss) (Net)	115.78	110.51	424.47	1,118.18
4	Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	384.35	384.35	384.35	384.35
5	Other equity (including reserves)				10,985.95
6	Earning per share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each - not annualised):				
(a) Basic (Rs.)		3.01	2.87	11.04	29.09
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		3.01	2.87	11.04	29.09
7	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each - not annualised):				
(a) Basic (Rs.)		3.01	2.87	11.04	29.09
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		3.01	2.87	11.04	29.09
Notes :					
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 07, 2026.					
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com).					
3 This Unaudited Standalone Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.					
4 The Company is a Non Banking Financial Company and involved in two business activities: Loan & Investment and Consultancy. Accordingly, both the activities are separately reported in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".					
5 Figures in the previous period have been regrouped, recomputed wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.					
Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026					
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS : (Amount in Lakhs, except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-26 Unaudited	31-Mar-26 Audited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	31-Mar-26 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	627.98	239.98	655.17	1,898.94
2	Net Profit/(+)/(Loss)(-) from ordinary Activities after tax	89.20	47.28	428.96	1,060.57
3	Total Other Comprehensive income/(loss) (Net)	89.20	47.40	428.96	1,060.69
4	Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	384.35	384.35	384.35	384.35
5	Other equity (including reserves)				10,955.62
6	Earning per share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each - not annualised):				
(a) Basic (Rs.)		2.32	1.23	11.16	27.59
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		2.32	1.23	11.16	27.59
7	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each - not annualised):				
(a) Basic (Rs.)		2.32	1.23	11.16	27.59
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		2.32	1.23	11.16	27.59
Notes :					
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 07, 2026.					
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com).					
3 This Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.					
4 The Company is a Non Banking Financial Company and involved in two business activities: Loan & Investment and Consultancy. Accordingly, both the activities are separately reported in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".					
5 Figures in the previous period have been regrouped, recomputed wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.					
By order of the Board					
For MKVentures Capital Limited					
Sd/-					
Ajay Shah					
Managing Director					
DIN: 11403884					
Place : Mumbai					
Date : August 7, 2026					

MRS. BECTORS FOOD SPECIALITIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Theing Road, Phillaur, Jalandhar - 144410

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74899PB1995PLC033417, PAN: AABCM9495K

Website: www.bectorfoods.com, Email: atul.sud@bectorfoods.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026

(Rs. in million except per share data)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,149.01	4,591.77	4,442.77	19,265.71
2	Net Profit Before Tax for the period	472.71	395.07	332.99	1,579.89
3	Net Profit after tax for the period	352.69	299.24	248.80	1,187.82
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	353.11	304.02	248.33	1,195.77
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	613.35	613.40	613.47	613.40
6	Other Equity				11,132.82
7	Earnings Per Share (in Rs) (non annualised):				
	Basic:	1.15	0.98	0.81	3.87
	Diluted:	1.15	0.98	0.81	3.87

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026

(Rs. in million except per share data)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,573.60	4,960.22	4,804.02	20,746.85
2	Net Profit Before Tax for the period	519.67	467.54	413.32	1,874.29
3	Net Profit after tax for the period	387.62	354.05	308.78	1,408.81
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	386.09	362.06	308.45	1,420.33
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	613.35	613.40	613.47	613.40
6	Other Equity				12,096.11
7	Earnings Per Share (in Rs) (non annualised):				
	Basic:	1.26	1.15	1.01	4.59
	Diluted:	1.26	1.15	1.01	4.59

Notes:

- The above is an extract of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 7th August 2026. These results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended.
- The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. For more details on unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results, visit financial performance section of our website www.bectorfoods.com and financials results at corporate section at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The Group is engaged in the single operating segment "food products".
- The figures for the last quarter ended 31 March 2026, as reported in these unaudited financial results, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the relevant financial year. Also, the figures upto the end of the third quarter of previous year had only been reviewed and not subject to audit.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Mrs. Bectors Food Specialities Limited

Sd/-

Anoop Bector

Managing Director

DIN: 00108589

Place: Phillaur
Date: 07.08.2026